

Tenderer

Witness 1

### **NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY**



**PROJECT NO: 52391** 

# CONSTRUCTION OF THE NKANGALA DISTRICT DISASTER MANAGEMENT CENTRE IN STEVE TSHWETE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY (RE-ADVERT)

### **CONTENTS** Part T1: Tendering Procedures T1.1 Tender notice and invitation to tender T1.2 Tender Data Part T2: Returnable Documents T2.1 List of returnable documents T2.2 Returnable documents **THE CONTRACT** Part C1: Agreements and Contract Data C1.1 Form of Offer and Acceptance C1.2 Contract Data C1.3 Form of Guarantee C1.4 Safety Agreement Part C2: Pricing Data **Pricing Instructions** C2.1 C2.2 Bills of Quantities Part C3: Scope of Work C3.1 Scope of Works (SANS 10403:2003) C3.2 Standard Specification C3.3 **Project Specification** C3.4 Particular Specification Part C4: Site Information C4.1 Site Information Part C5: Annexures C5.1 Geotechnical Report

Employer

Witness 2

Witness 1



### Project No: 52391

### CONSTRUCTION OF THE NKANGALA DISTRICT DISASTER MANAGEMENT CENTRE IN STEVE TSHWETE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY (RE-ADVERT)

C5.2 Supply Chain Management Policy

C5.3 Occupational Health and Safety Specifications

C5.4 Environmental Management Plan

C5.5 Drawings

Tenderer Witness 1 Witness 2 Employer Witness 1 Witness 2 Table of Content

### **NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY**



**PROJECT NO: 52391** 

# CONSTRUCTION OF THE NKANGALA DISTRICT DISASTER MANAGEMENT CENTRE IN STEVE TSHWETE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY (RE-ADVERT)

### **TENDERING PROCEDURES**

### **THE TENDER**

Part T1: Tendering Procedures

T1.1 Tender notice and invitation to tender

T1.2 Tender Data

Tenderer Witness 1 Witness 2 Employer Witness 1 Witness 2

4 Tender Procedure

#### **NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY**



### **PROJECT NO: 52391**

# CONSTRUCTION OF THE NKANGALA DISTRICT DISASTER MANAGEMENT CENTRE IN STEVE TSHWETE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY (RE-ADVERT)

T1.1 TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER	

Tenders are hereby invited from suitably qualified Service Providers to render the following services for Nkangala District Municipality:

Project No.	Project Description	CIDB Grading	Points	Compulsory Virtual Brief- ing Ses- sions	Technical Enquiries	Closing Date & Time
52391	Construction of the Nkangala District Disaster Management Centre in Steve Tshwete Local Municipality (re-advert)	7 GBPE or Higher	90/10	13 November 2023 @ 10h00	Mr. Mduduzi Nkosi Vuxaka Consulting Engineers Tel:(013) 591 7122 E:admin@ vuxaka.co.za	04 December 2023 @ 12h00

The tender documents will be available from Wednesday, 52391 and can be downloaded free of charge from www.etenders.gov.za. The following condition of the tender as stipulated on the previous advertisement will still prevails which are summarized as follows.

A Compulsory Briefing Session will be held virtually through **Microsoft MS Teams on 52391.** Online meeting link thereof can be obtained from <a href="MathebulaNH@nkangaladm.gov.za">MathebulaNH@nkangaladm.gov.za</a> or from <a href="lobeserc@nkangaladm.gov.za">lobeserc@nkangaladm.gov.za</a>.

- Compulsory virtual briefing sessions will be held as per schedule on the table above and details stipulated in the paragraph beneath the table.
- Service Providers are requested to contact the Municipality's Anti-fraud and Corruption Hotline Number on 0800 014 816 or go to <a href="https://alert-us.co.za">https://alert-us.co.za</a> for known Instances in Relation to the Soliciting of Bribes or Fraudulent Activities with regards to Procurement.

Tenders are to be completed in black ink and completed in accordance with the conditions and rules contained in the tender documents. The Tenders and relevant documents must be sealed in an envelope and externally endorsed with the relevant project and be deposited in the Tender Box, Ground Floor, Nkangala District Municipality, 2A Walter Sisulu Street, Middelburg, Mpumalanga at or before **12h00** on **04 December 2023**. While tenders will be immediately opened and read in public on the specified closing date, tenderers will however be posted tender prices thereafter. The **Tenders shall remain valid for a period of 120 days from the closing date**. Telegraphic, telephonic, fax, telex e-mail or late tenders will not be accepted.

Tenders will be evaluated in terms of the Supply Chain Management Policy of Nkangala District Municipality. The lowest or any tender will not necessarily be accepted, and Nkangala District Municipality reserves the right not to consider any tender not suitably endorsed or comprehensively completed, as well as the right to accept the tender in whole or part. Suppliers and/ or Service Providers need to be registered on CSD.

Administration Queries may be directed to the Supply Chain Office from Nkangala District Municipality at 013 249 2103/ 04/ 05/ 06/ 07/ 2096.

Ms. M.M. Skosana – Municipal Manager Nkangala District Municipality

Tenderer	Witness 1	Witness 2	Employer	Witness 1	Witness 2
		5		T1.1 Tender	Notice and Invitation